TUCSON METRO USBC APPLICATION FORM

for

Officer, Director and Delegate

PLEASE PRINT AND FILL OUT COMPLETELY

Name:			Date:	
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Phone: (hom	ie)	(cell)	USBC ID #	
Email Addres	s:			
		OU ARE APPLYING FOR Ye Board Member who has served the last two f 1st Vice President	ull consecutive years)	
DELEGATE:	State:	(if under 18 parents must accompany)	National:	(18 or older)

If I am elected to serve as a Tucson Metro Board Member I promise to faithfully fulfill all duties and responsibilities required of my position to the best of my ability. Through my works and commitment, I will strive to promote honor, growth and integrity to Tucson Metro USBC. Therefore, I pledge to:

- 1. Attend the Tucson Metro USBC Annual Meeting when seeking election for any position. If I cannot be present, I will submit a letter to the President, in advance, stating the reason for my absence and request that my name remain on the ballot. If I fail to comply, I will be disqualified and my name will be removed from the ballot. Further consideration must be directed to the President.
- 2. Attend all scheduled Tucson Metro board meetings unless excused by the President.
- 3. Make myself available to work at least one squad of all scheduled Tucson Metro tournaments.
- 4. Attend assigned committee meetings and complete committee duties.
- 5. Check my emails regularly in order to stay informed of Tucson Metro notifications and business.
- 6. Practice confidentiality by not discussing board business with non-board members at any time.
- 7. Renew my USBC membership annually and be a member in good standing at all times.

JSBC MEMBERSHIF	e: YOUTH:	NATIONAL:		LOCAL (Tucson):	
STATE DELEGATE:_	NATIO	NAL DELEGATE:			
Previous bowling	g association expe	erience and/or any	positions v	ou have held:	
			. ,		
_		hips, professional skills, knowledge	=		
icenses, certifica	ites, committees,	= =	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	ites, committees,	skills, knowledge	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	ites, committees,	skills, knowledge	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	ites, committees,	skills, knowledge	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	ites, committees,	skills, knowledge	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	n performing the	skills, knowledge	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	n performing the	skills, knowledge duties of a board	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	n performing the	skills, knowledge duties of a board	or any other	r information y	ou fee
icenses, certifica	n performing the	skills, knowledge duties of a board	or any other	r information y	ou fee

All information submitted in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I do understand that misrepresentation or omission of pertinent information may result in denial to apply or removal from any position as a Tucson Metro USBC Board Member. I promise to work as a team and show respect to Tucson Metro Board Members, Tucson Metro Association Manager, USBC, Bowling Center personnel, Tournament workers and all bowlers. I will do my best to bring honor, respect and integrity to the Tucson Metro USBC Board and this Association. I acknowledge that this Association is here to serve our bowlers and to make their experience a priority. I fully understand that all board positions are on a volunteer basis but I will not let that take away from the dedication, pride and hard work I will bring forth during my service as a Tucson Metro USBC Board Member. I promise to serve the board, the bowlers and the community, to the best of my ability, by working as a team member toward the goals and needs of this association.

I confirm that I have never been convicted of a crime or pleaded "no contest" for any illegal offense or violation with the exception of possibly a minor traffic violation. If yes, explain on a separate paper.

My signature below confirms that I accept and acknowledge the above statements are true and I will uphold my position and responsibilities as a Tucson Metro USBC Board Member at the highest standard. I give consent to have my name placed in nomination for election/re-election to this board.

Signature:		Date:			
Are you 18 years of age or older? YES	NO	If NO, please state your age			
PARENT'S PERMISSION IS REQUIRED IF APPLICANT IS UNDER THE AGE OF 18.					
Parent's Signature:		Date:			
Email Address:		Phone:			

MAIL THE COMPLETED APPLICATION TO THE ADDRESS BELOW. APPLICATIONS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY **APRIL 7th**

Mail to: Steve Harris 4831 N Windsong Canyon Dr Tucson, Arizona 85749 Contact Information: 520-591-0622 am@tucsonmetrousbc.com

NOTICE: The bowling year is August 1st thru July 31st. Board positions are for 2 year terms unless you are filling a vacated position and the previous term is still active. All Tucson Metro USBC board members must take the RVP (Registered Volunteer Program) Training and submit a background check, per USBC requirements. Delegates who are non-board members are not required to take the RVP Training or submit a background check. Please keep a copy of your application for your files.

(Revised May 2023)